NORTH CAROLINA
STATE LOTTERY
COMMISSION

NORTH CAROLINA | Sports Betting Revenue Report | FY 2026

Promo
Wagering

Estimated
Tax Proceeds

Gross Wagering
Revenue

Amounts Paid
as Winnings

Total Wagering Cancelled/Void
Revenue Wagers

Paid Wagering
Revenue

Revenue

July
August
September

October

$361,541,492
$463,849,063
$654,096,849

$784,306,879

$8,844,097
$14,816,488
$31,967,623

$27,129,375

$370,385,588
$478,665,552
$686,064,471

$811,436,254

$3,068,631
$3,954,364
$4,153,147

$4,324,723

$344,636,964
$420,601,112
$615,147,457

$728,965,901

$22,679,993
$54,110,076
$66,763,867

$78,145,630

$4,082,399
$9,739,814
$12,017,496

$14,066,214




NORTH CAROLINA | Sports Betting Revenue Report | FY 2025

Paid Wagering Revenue — the amount of wagers made by players in North Carolina.

Promo Wagering Revenue — the amount of promotional funds used by players in North Carolina.

Total Wagering Revenue — the amount of paid wagers and promotional wagers made on mobile sports wagering in
North Carolina.

Amounts Paid as Winnings — the amount of winnings paid out to players in North Carolina.

Gross Wagering Revenue — the total of amounts received by an interactive sports wagering operator from sports
wagers as authorized under state law, less the amounts paid as winnings before any deductions for expenses, fees,
or taxes.

Cancelled Wager — means a Wager that was valid at the time that it was made but has since been invalidated in a
manner acceptable by the Commission due to an event or action that prevents its completion.

Void Wager or Voided Wager — means a Wager that was not valid at the time it was placed or a Wager that was
valid at the time it was placed but has since become invalid for reasons, including but not limited to the change in
eligibility status of an event participant or subject of the Wager.

Estimated Tax Proceeds — the estimated amount of money the state will collect from the taxation (18%) on the
Gross Wagering Revenue.

Resettlement — A wager that was initially determined as a win, loss, or tie and has been changed due to a
correction in the scoring of the event.

Preliminary, aggregate amounts shown here are as reported to the Commission by licensed interactive sports wagering operators. Final
revenue amounts that operators report to the North Carolina Department of Revenue could be adjusted.




	Slide 1
	Slide 2

