

NORTH CAROLINA | Sports Betting Revenue Report | FY 2026

Month	Paid Wagering Revenue	Promo Wagering Revenue	Total Wagering Revenue	Cancelled/Void Wagers	Amounts Paid as Winnings	Gross Wagering Revenue	Estimated Tax Proceeds
July	\$361,541,492	\$8,844,097	\$370,385,588	\$3,068,631	\$344,636,964	\$22,679,993	\$4,082,399
August	\$463,849,063	\$14,816,488	\$478,665,552	\$3,954,364	\$420,601,112	\$54,110,076	\$9,739,814
September	\$654,096,849	\$31,967,623	\$686,064,471	\$4,153,147	\$615,147,457	\$66,763,867	\$12,017,496
October	\$784,306,879	\$27,129,375	\$811,436,254	\$4,324,723	\$728,965,901	\$78,145,630	\$14,066,214
Total	\$2,263,794,283	\$82,757,583	\$2,346,551,865	\$15,500,865	\$2,109,351,434	\$221,699,566	\$39,905,923



NORTH CAROLINA | Sports Betting Revenue Report | FY 2025

Paid Wagering Revenue – the amount of wagers made by players in North Carolina.

Promo Wagering Revenue – the amount of promotional funds used by players in North Carolina.

Total Wagering Revenue – the amount of paid wagers and promotional wagers made on mobile sports wagering in North Carolina.

Amounts Paid as Winnings – the amount of winnings paid out to players in North Carolina.

Gross Wagering Revenue – the total of amounts received by an interactive sports wagering operator from sports wagers as authorized under state law, less the amounts paid as winnings before any deductions for expenses, fees, or taxes.

Cancelled Wager – means a Wager that was valid at the time that it was made but has since been invalidated in a manner acceptable by the Commission due to an event or action that prevents its completion.

Void Wager or Voided Wager – means a Wager that was not valid at the time it was placed or a Wager that was valid at the time it was placed but has since become invalid for reasons, including but not limited to the change in eligibility status of an event participant or subject of the Wager.

Estimated Tax Proceeds – the estimated amount of money the state will collect from the taxation (18%) on the Gross Wagering Revenue.

Resettlement – A wager that was initially determined as a win, loss, or tie and has been changed due to a correction in the scoring of the event.

Preliminary, aggregate amounts shown here are as reported to the Commission by licensed interactive sports wagering operators. Final revenue amounts that operators report to the North Carolina Department of Revenue could be adjusted.